CH \$2740.00 87762

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.		03/29/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
EVERI GAMES INC.		03/29/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC
Street Address:	520 Madison Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 109

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87762972	QUIKTICKET	
Serial Number:	87102578	FABLED FOUR	
Serial Number:	87960049	SHENG SHI GUI FEI	
Serial Number:	87953028	BAI SHOU FENG XIANG	
Serial Number:	87416883	QUAD BURST TIGER STRIKE	
Serial Number:	87394337	SECRETS OF THE JAGUAR	
Serial Number:	87393027	BLAZIN' ICE	
Serial Number:	87169271	CASHCLUB WALLET	
Serial Number:	87438175	LIGHTNING ZAP	
Serial Number:	87196305	HIGHVOLTAGE FIRESTORM	
Serial Number:	87337977	BLACK HAT STUDIOS	
Serial Number:	87750009	CHARMED FOREST	
Serial Number:	87749634	BALD EAGLE	
Serial Number:	87395880	BAO GONG	
Serial Number:	87424632	WITCHING WAYS	
Serial Number:	87413776	WHITE HOT DIAMONDS	
Serial Number:	87379112	PATRIOT JACKPOTS	
Serial Number:	87362101	TRIPLE JACKPOT GEMS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006607 FRAME: 0504

900492300

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87229824	ATOMIC MELTDOWN
Serial Number:	87269795	GOLDEN IDOL
Serial Number:	87348393	QUAD BURST
Serial Number:	87314527	BLAZIN' MULTIPLIERS
Serial Number:	87105539	JACKPOT LOCKDOWN
Serial Number:	86897680	RAGING BUFFALO
Serial Number:	86520847	THE WARLOCK
Serial Number:	86568747	SEASONS DIVINE
Serial Number:	86424903	CELESTIAL MAIDENS
Serial Number:	86198719	HOTWIRE
Serial Number:	88256524	7 GODS OF GOOD FORTUNE
Serial Number:	88000319	ABSINTHE
Serial Number:	88107391	AML INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	88107389	AMLI
Serial Number:	88077073	BABY GRAND
Serial Number:	88194316	BEAST
Serial Number:	88194321	BEAST BUFFALO
Serial Number:	88194336	BEAST WOLF
Serial Number:	87925152	BIG BET STUDIO
Serial Number:	87960668	BIG BET STUDIO
Serial Number:	88302464	BLAZIN' TRIPLE WHEEL
Serial Number:	88281355	BUFFALO MAGIC
Serial Number:	88196842	BUFFALO SURGE
Serial Number:	88330122	BUNNY MONEY MAGIC
Serial Number:	88330130	CASH IN STYLE
Serial Number:	87828143	CASH MACHINE
Serial Number:	87949678	CC CENTRALCREDIT
Serial Number:	88063201	CRUSH
Serial Number:	88263556	CRUSH CONQUEST
Serial Number:	88263563	CRUSH DYNASTY
Serial Number:	88089577	DCX
Serial Number:	88253999	DIAMOND HEARTS
Serial Number:	88284792	DIAMOND LOCK RUBY
Serial Number:	88284805	DIAMOND LOCK SAPPHIRE
Serial Number:	88062608	DIAMOND MONEY
Serial Number:	88288622	DOUBLE NUDGE
Serial Number:	88302467	ELECTRIC TRIPLE WHEEL
Serial Number:	87903465	FIRE JEWELS INFERNO

Serial Number: 88015716 FIRE PHOENIX RISING Serial Number: 87836268 FLAME RUBY Serial Number: 8634211 FLASH FIRE Serial Number: 88300103 FLAWLESS GEMS Serial Number: 88274872 FORTUNE TIME Serial Number: 88274872 FU STACKS CRIMSON Serial Number: 8741690 FU XUAN TIGER Serial Number: 88077064 FUNKY MONKEY Serial Number: 87941683 GIFT OF THE NILE Serial Number: 8828428 GOLDEN PANCAKES Serial Number: 88281364 GRAND WHEEL Serial Number: 87796939 HAN XIN YE Serial Number: 87903464 HEART OF EGYPT GOLD Serial Number: 87912230 HUNDRED OR GRAND Serial Number: 87912230 HUNDRED OR GRAND Serial Number: 87836289 ICE SAPPHIRE Serial Number: 88282728 JACKPOT RUSH CASH VAULT Serial Number: 88303133 JACKPOT RUSH WESTERN GOLD Serial Number: 88303133	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 86814211 FLASH FIRE Serial Number: 8830103 FLAWLESS GEMS Serial Number: 88302473 FORTUNE TIME Serial Number: 88274884 FU STACKS CRIMSON Serial Number: 88274872 FU STACKS JADE Serial Number: 87941690 FU XUAN TIGER Serial Number: 88077064 FUNKY MONKEY Serial Number: 87941683 GIFT OF THE NILE Serial Number: 88285428 GOLDEN PANCAKES Serial Number: 88281364 GRAND WHEEL Serial Number: 8799939 HAN XIN YE Serial Number: 87993464 HEART OF EGYPT GOLD Serial Number: 88759528 HIGH ROLLIN' VEGAS SLOTS Serial Number: 88126818 HIGH ROLLIN' VEGAS SLOTS Serial Number: 87912230 HUNDRED OR GRAND Serial Number: 88046831 JACKPOT RUSH Serial Number: 88282728 JACKPOT RUSH WESTERN GOLD Serial Number: 88035372 JADE EMPIRE Serial Number: 87930197<	Serial Number:	88015716	FIRE PHOENIX RISING
Serial Number: 88330103 FLAWLESS GEMS Serial Number: 88302473 FORTUNE TIME Serial Number: 88274884 FU STACKS CRIMSON Serial Number: 88274872 FU STACKS JADE Serial Number: 887941693 FU XUAN TIGER Serial Number: 88077064 FUNKY MONKEY Serial Number: 87941683 GIFT OF THE NILE Serial Number: 88285428 GOLDEN PANCAKES Serial Number: 88281364 GRAND WHEEL Serial Number: 8796339 HAN XIN YE Serial Number: 87903464 HEART OF EGYPT GOLD Serial Number: 86759528 HIGH ROLLIN' DICE Serial Number: 887912230 HUNDRED OR GRAND Serial Number: 87936269 ICE SAPPHIRE Serial Number: 88046331 JACKPOT RUSH Serial Number: 88282734 JACKPOT RUSH WESTERN GOLD Serial Number: 88330133 LADY IN RED Serial Number: 88330133 LADY IN RED Serial Number: 87941391 <t< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>87836268</th><th>FLAME RUBY</th></t<>	Serial Number:	87836268	FLAME RUBY
Serial Number: 88302473 FORTUNE TIME Serial Number: 88274884 FU STACKS CRIMSON Serial Number: 88274884 FU STACKS JADE Serial Number: 87941690 FU XUAN TIGER Serial Number: 887941683 GIFT OF THE NILE Serial Number: 88285428 GOLDEN PANCAKES Serial Number: 88285428 GOLDEN PANCAKES Serial Number: 8796939 HAN XIN YE Serial Number: 8799399 HAN XIN YE Serial Number: 87903464 HEART OF EGYPT GOLD Serial Number: 86759528 HIGH ROLLIN' DICE Serial Number: 86759528 HIGH ROLLIN' VEGAS SLOTS Serial Number: 87912230 HUNDRED OR GRAND Serial Number: 87912230 HUNDRED OR GRAND Serial Number: 88262728 JACKPOT RUSH Serial Number: 88282728 JACKPOT RUSH CASH VAULT Serial Number: 88282734 JACKPOT RUSH WESTERN GOLD Serial Number: 88390133 LADY IN RED Serial Number: <	Serial Number:	86814211	FLASH FIRE
Serial Number: 88274884 FU STACKS CRIMSON Serial Number: 88274872 FU STACKS JADE Serial Number: 87941690 FU XUAN TIGER Serial Number: 88077064 FUNKY MONKEY Serial Number: 87941683 GIFT OF THE NILE Serial Number: 88285428 GOLDEN PANCAKES Serial Number: 88281364 GRAND WHEEL Serial Number: 8796939 HAN XIN YE Serial Number: 8796939 HAN XIN YE Serial Number: 86759528 HIGH ROLLIN' DICE Serial Number: 86759528 HIGH ROLLIN' VEGAS SLOTS Serial Number: 87912230 HUNDRED OR GRAND Serial Number: 87912230 HUNDRED OR GRAND Serial Number: 88286269 ICE SAPPHIRE Serial Number: 88282728 JACKPOT RUSH WESTERN GOLD Serial Number: 88282734 JACKPOT RUSH WESTERN GOLD Serial Number: 887930197 LIBERTY SPIRIT Serial Number: 87930197 LIBERTY SPIRIT Serial Number: 8	Serial Number:	88330103	FLAWLESS GEMS
Serial Number: 88274872 FU STACKS JADE Serial Number: 87941690 FU XUAN TIGER Serial Number: 88077064 FUNKY MONKEY Serial Number: 88281483 GIFT OF THE NILE Serial Number: 88281364 GRAND WHEEL Serial Number: 87796339 HAN XIN YE Serial Number: 87903464 HEART OF EGYPT GOLD Serial Number: 86759528 HIGH ROLLIN' DICE Serial Number: 88126818 HIGH ROLLIN' VEGAS SLOTS Serial Number: 87836269 ICE SAPPHIRE Serial Number: 87836269 ICE SAPPHIRE Serial Number: 88282728 JACKPOT RUSH Serial Number: 88282734 JACKPOT RUSH WESTERN GOLD Serial Number: 88282734 JACKPOT RUSH WESTERN GOLD Serial Number: 883035372 JADE EMPIRE Serial Number: 8739197 LIBERTY SPIRIT Serial Number: 87941391 ORB LOCK DRAGON Serial Number: 87941401 ORB LOCK TIGER Serial Number: 87941	Serial Number:	88302473	FORTUNE TIME
Serial Number: 87941690 FU XUAN TIGER Serial Number: 88077064 FUNKY MONKEY Serial Number: 87941683 GIFT OF THE NILE Serial Number: 88285428 GOLDEN PANCAKES Serial Number: 88281364 GRAND WHEEL Serial Number: 87796939 HAN XIN YE Serial Number: 87903464 HEART OF EGYPT GOLD Serial Number: 86759528 HIGH ROLLIN' DICE Serial Number: 88126818 HIGH ROLLIN' VEGAS SLOTS Serial Number: 87912230 HUNDRED OR GRAND Serial Number: 87836269 ICE SAPPHIRE Serial Number: 88046331 JACKPOT RUSH Serial Number: 88282728 JACKPOT RUSH WESTERN GOLD Serial Number: 88282734 JACKPOT RUSH WESTERN GOLD Serial Number: 88303372 JADE EMPIRE Serial Number: 87930197 LIBERTY SPIRIT Serial Number: 87597607 LIGHTNING DIAMONDS Serial Number: 88021351 PERSIAN FORTUNES Serial Number:	Serial Number:	88274884	FU STACKS CRIMSON
Serial Number: 88077064 FUNKY MONKEY Serial Number: 87941683 GIFT OF THE NILE Serial Number: 88285428 GOLDEN PANCAKES Serial Number: 88281364 GRAND WHEEL Serial Number: 87796939 HAN XIN YE Serial Number: 87903464 HEART OF EGYPT GOLD Serial Number: 86759528 HIGH ROLLIN' DICE Serial Number: 88126818 HIGH ROLLIN' VEGAS SLOTS Serial Number: 87912230 HUNDRED OR GRAND Serial Number: 87836269 ICE SAPPHIRE Serial Number: 88046331 JACKPOT RUSH Serial Number: 88282728 JACKPOT RUSH WESTERN GOLD Serial Number: 88035372 JADE EMPIRE Serial Number: 88330133 LADY IN RED Serial Number: 87930197 LIBERTY SPIRIT Serial Number: 87941391 ORB LOCK DRAGON Serial Number: 87941401 ORB LOCK TIGER Serial Number: 87941401 ORB LOCK TIGER Serial Number: 87960244	Serial Number:	88274872	FU STACKS JADE
Serial Number: 87941683 GIFT OF THE NILE Serial Number: 88285428 GOLDEN PANCAKES Serial Number: 87796939 HAN XIN YE Serial Number: 87796939 HAN XIN YE Serial Number: 87903464 HEART OF EGYPT GOLD Serial Number: 887959528 HIGH ROLLIN' DICE Serial Number: 88126818 HIGH ROLLIN' VEGAS SLOTS Serial Number: 87912230 HUNDRED OR GRAND Serial Number: 87836269 ICE SAPPHIRE Serial Number: 88046331 JACKPOT RUSH Serial Number: 88282734 JACKPOT RUSH WESTERN GOLD Serial Number: 88035372 JADE EMPIRE Serial Number: 88330133 LADY IN RED Serial Number: 87930197 LIBERTY SPIRIT Serial Number: 87941391 ORB LOCK DRAGON Serial Number: 87941391 ORB LOCK TIGER Serial Number: 87941401 ORB LOCK TIGER Serial Number: 87960244 PHARAOH'S GOLD Serial Number: 87960244 <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>87941690</th> <th>FU XUAN TIGER</th>	Serial Number:	87941690	FU XUAN TIGER
Serial Number: 88285428 GOLDEN PANCAKES Serial Number: 88281364 GRAND WHEEL Serial Number: 87796939 HAN XIN YE Serial Number: 87903464 HEART OF EGYPT GOLD Serial Number: 86759528 HIGH ROLLIN' DICE Serial Number: 88126818 HIGH ROLLIN' VEGAS SLOTS Serial Number: 87912230 HUNDRED OR GRAND Serial Number: 87836269 ICE SAPPHIRE Serial Number: 88046331 JACKPOT RUSH Serial Number: 88282728 JACKPOT RUSH WESTERN GOLD Serial Number: 88282734 JACKPOT RUSH WESTERN GOLD Serial Number: 88330133 LADY IN RED Serial Number: 87930197 LIBERTY SPIRIT Serial Number: 87941391 ORB LOCK DRAGON Serial Number: 87941391 ORB LOCK DRAGON Serial Number: 87941401 ORB LOCK TIGER Serial Number: 87962249 PHARAOH'S GOLD Serial Number: 87960244 PHARAOH'S TREASURE Serial Number:	Serial Number:	88077064	FUNKY MONKEY
Serial Number: 88281364 GRAND WHEEL Serial Number: 87796939 HAN XIN YE Serial Number: 86759528 HIGH ROLLIN' DICE Serial Number: 88126818 HIGH ROLLIN' VEGAS SLOTS Serial Number: 87912230 HUNDRED OR GRAND Serial Number: 87836269 ICE SAPPHIRE Serial Number: 88046331 JACKPOT RUSH Serial Number: 88282728 JACKPOT RUSH CASH VAULT Serial Number: 88282734 JACKPOT RUSH WESTERN GOLD Serial Number: 88035372 JADE EMPIRE Serial Number: 8830133 LADY IN RED Serial Number: 87930197 LIBERTY SPIRIT Serial Number: 87941391 ORB LOCK DRAGON Serial Number: 87941391 ORB LOCK DRAGON Serial Number: 87941401 ORB LOCK TIGER Serial Number: 87960244 PHARAOH'S GOLD Serial Number: 87960244 PHARAOH'S TREASURE Serial Number: 88107346 QUIKTICKET Serial Number: 88107346 </th <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>87941683</th> <th>GIFT OF THE NILE</th>	Serial Number:	87941683	GIFT OF THE NILE
Serial Number: 87796939 HAN XIN YE Serial Number: 87903464 HEART OF EGYPT GOLD Serial Number: 86759528 HIGH ROLLIN' DICE Serial Number: 88126818 HIGH ROLLIN' VEGAS SLOTS Serial Number: 87912230 HUNDRED OR GRAND Serial Number: 87836269 ICE SAPPHIRE Serial Number: 88046331 JACKPOT RUSH Serial Number: 88282728 JACKPOT RUSH CASH VAULT Serial Number: 88035372 JADE EMPIRE Serial Number: 88330133 LADY IN RED Serial Number: 87930197 LIBERTY SPIRIT Serial Number: 87597607 LIGHTNING DIAMONDS Serial Number: 87941391 ORB LOCK DRAGON Serial Number: 87941391 ORB LOCK TIGER Serial Number: 88021351 PERSIAN FORTUNES Serial Number: 87960244 PHARAOH'S TREASURE Serial Number: 88107346 QUIKTICKET Serial Number: 88107346 QUIKTICKET Serial Number: 88256550 <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>88285428</th> <th>GOLDEN PANCAKES</th>	Serial Number:	88285428	GOLDEN PANCAKES
Serial Number: 87903464 HEART OF EGYPT GOLD Serial Number: 86759528 HIGH ROLLIN' DICE Serial Number: 88126818 HIGH ROLLIN' VEGAS SLOTS Serial Number: 87912230 HUNDRED OR GRAND Serial Number: 87836269 ICE SAPPHIRE Serial Number: 88046331 JACKPOT RUSH Serial Number: 88282728 JACKPOT RUSH CASH VAULT Serial Number: 88282734 JACKPOT RUSH WESTERN GOLD Serial Number: 88330133 LADY IN RED Serial Number: 87930197 LIBERTY SPIRIT Serial Number: 87930197 LIGHTNING DIAMONDS Serial Number: 87941391 ORB LOCK DRAGON Serial Number: 87941391 ORB LOCK TIGER Serial Number: 87941401 ORB LOCK TIGER Serial Number: 87836273 PHARAOH'S GOLD Serial Number: 87960244 PHARAOH'S TREASURE Serial Number: 88107346 QUIKTICKET Serial Number: 88256550 RAGING BUFFALO DELUXE Serial Number: </th <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>88281364</th> <th>GRAND WHEEL</th>	Serial Number:	88281364	GRAND WHEEL
Serial Number: 86759528 HIGH ROLLIN' DICE Serial Number: 88126818 HIGH ROLLIN' VEGAS SLOTS Serial Number: 87912230 HUNDRED OR GRAND Serial Number: 87836269 ICE SAPPHIRE Serial Number: 88046331 JACKPOT RUSH Serial Number: 88282728 JACKPOT RUSH CASH VAULT Serial Number: 88282734 JACKPOT RUSH WESTERN GOLD Serial Number: 88035372 JADE EMPIRE Serial Number: 8830133 LADY IN RED Serial Number: 87930197 LIBERTY SPIRIT Serial Number: 87597607 LIGHTNING DIAMONDS Serial Number: 87941391 ORB LOCK DRAGON Serial Number: 87941401 ORB LOCK TIGER Serial Number: 88021351 PERSIAN FORTUNES Serial Number: 87836273 PHARAOH'S GOLD Serial Number: 87960244 PHARAOH'S TREASURE Serial Number: 88107346 QUIKTICKET Serial Number: 87941701 REEL RUSH Serial Number: 879	Serial Number:	87796939	HAN XIN YE
Serial Number: 88126818 HIGH ROLLIN' VEGAS SLOTS Serial Number: 87912230 HUNDRED OR GRAND Serial Number: 87836269 ICE SAPPHIRE Serial Number: 88046331 JACKPOT RUSH Serial Number: 88282728 JACKPOT RUSH CASH VAULT Serial Number: 88282734 JACKPOT RUSH WESTERN GOLD Serial Number: 88035372 JADE EMPIRE Serial Number: 88330133 LADY IN RED Serial Number: 87930197 LIBERTY SPIRIT Serial Number: 87597607 LIGHTNING DIAMONDS Serial Number: 87941391 ORB LOCK DRAGON Serial Number: 87941401 ORB LOCK TIGER Serial Number: 88021351 PERSIAN FORTUNES Serial Number: 87362273 PHARAOH'S GOLD Serial Number: 87960244 PHARAOH'S TREASURE Serial Number: 88107346 QUIKTICKET Serial Number: 88256550 RAGING BUFFALO DELUXE Serial Number: 87941701 REEL RUSH Serial Number: <t< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>87903464</th><th>HEART OF EGYPT GOLD</th></t<>	Serial Number:	87903464	HEART OF EGYPT GOLD
Serial Number: 87912230 HUNDRED OR GRAND Serial Number: 87836269 ICE SAPPHIRE Serial Number: 88046331 JACKPOT RUSH Serial Number: 88282728 JACKPOT RUSH CASH VAULT Serial Number: 88282734 JACKPOT RUSH WESTERN GOLD Serial Number: 88035372 JADE EMPIRE Serial Number: 88330133 LADY IN RED Serial Number: 87930197 LIBERTY SPIRIT Serial Number: 87597607 LIGHTNING DIAMONDS Serial Number: 87941391 ORB LOCK DRAGON Serial Number: 87941401 ORB LOCK TIGER Serial Number: 87941401 ORB LOCK TIGER Serial Number: 87836273 PHARAOH'S GOLD Serial Number: 87960244 PHARAOH'S TREASURE Serial Number: 88220169 POWER OF ANUBIS Serial Number: 88107346 QUIKTICKET Serial Number: 87941701 REEL RUSH Serial Number: 87941701 REEL RUSH Serial Number: 87929306	Serial Number:	86759528	HIGH ROLLIN' DICE
Serial Number: 87836269 ICE SAPPHIRE Serial Number: 88046331 JACKPOT RUSH Serial Number: 88282728 JACKPOT RUSH CASH VAULT Serial Number: 88282734 JACKPOT RUSH WESTERN GOLD Serial Number: 88035372 JADE EMPIRE Serial Number: 88330133 LADY IN RED Serial Number: 87930197 LIBERTY SPIRIT Serial Number: 87597607 LIGHTNING DIAMONDS Serial Number: 87941391 ORB LOCK DRAGON Serial Number: 87941401 ORB LOCK TIGER Serial Number: 88021351 PERSIAN FORTUNES Serial Number: 87836273 PHARAOH'S GOLD Serial Number: 87960244 PHARAOH'S TREASURE Serial Number: 8820169 POWER OF ANUBIS Serial Number: 88107346 QUIKTICKET Serial Number: 87941701 REEL RUSH Serial Number: 88302469 REEL STAMPEDE Serial Number: 87929306 RESPONSIBLE GAMING INTELLIGENCE Serial Number: 8	Serial Number:	88126818	HIGH ROLLIN' VEGAS SLOTS
Serial Number: 88046331 JACKPOT RUSH Serial Number: 88282728 JACKPOT RUSH CASH VAULT Serial Number: 88282734 JACKPOT RUSH WESTERN GOLD Serial Number: 88035372 JADE EMPIRE Serial Number: 88330133 LADY IN RED Serial Number: 87930197 LIBERTY SPIRIT Serial Number: 87597607 LIGHTNING DIAMONDS Serial Number: 87941391 ORB LOCK DRAGON Serial Number: 87941401 ORB LOCK TIGER Serial Number: 88021351 PERSIAN FORTUNES Serial Number: 87836273 PHARAOH'S GOLD Serial Number: 87960244 PHARAOH'S TREASURE Serial Number: 88220169 POWER OF ANUBIS Serial Number: 88107346 QUIKTICKET Serial Number: 88256550 RAGING BUFFALO DELUXE Serial Number: 87941701 REEL RUSH Serial Number: 88302469 REEL STAMPEDE Serial Number: 87929306 RESPONSIBLE GAMING INTELLIGENCE Serial Number:	Serial Number:	87912230	HUNDRED OR GRAND
Serial Number: 88282728 JACKPOT RUSH CASH VAULT Serial Number: 88282734 JACKPOT RUSH WESTERN GOLD Serial Number: 88035372 JADE EMPIRE Serial Number: 88330133 LADY IN RED Serial Number: 87930197 LIBERTY SPIRIT Serial Number: 87597607 LIGHTNING DIAMONDS Serial Number: 87941391 ORB LOCK DRAGON Serial Number: 87941401 ORB LOCK TIGER Serial Number: 88021351 PERSIAN FORTUNES Serial Number: 87836273 PHARAOH'S GOLD Serial Number: 87960244 PHARAOH'S TREASURE Serial Number: 88220169 POWER OF ANUBIS Serial Number: 88107346 QUIKTICKET Serial Number: 88256550 RAGING BUFFALO DELUXE Serial Number: 87941701 REEL RUSH Serial Number: 88302469 REEL STAMPEDE Serial Number: 87929306 RESPONSIBLE GAMING INTELLIGENCE Serial Number: 87929366 RGI	Serial Number:	87836269	ICE SAPPHIRE
Serial Number: 88282734 JACKPOT RUSH WESTERN GOLD Serial Number: 88035372 JADE EMPIRE Serial Number: 88330133 LADY IN RED Serial Number: 87930197 LIBERTY SPIRIT Serial Number: 87597607 LIGHTNING DIAMONDS Serial Number: 87941391 ORB LOCK DRAGON Serial Number: 87941401 ORB LOCK TIGER Serial Number: 88021351 PERSIAN FORTUNES Serial Number: 87836273 PHARAOH'S GOLD Serial Number: 87960244 PHARAOH'S TREASURE Serial Number: 88220169 POWER OF ANUBIS Serial Number: 88107346 QUIKTICKET Serial Number: 88256550 RAGING BUFFALO DELUXE Serial Number: 87941701 REEL RUSH Serial Number: 88302469 REEL STAMPEDE Serial Number: 87929306 RESPONSIBLE GAMING INTELLIGENCE Serial Number: 87929366 RGI	Serial Number:	88046331	JACKPOT RUSH
Serial Number: 88035372 JADE EMPIRE Serial Number: 88330133 LADY IN RED Serial Number: 87930197 LIBERTY SPIRIT Serial Number: 87597607 LIGHTNING DIAMONDS Serial Number: 87941391 ORB LOCK DRAGON Serial Number: 87941401 ORB LOCK TIGER Serial Number: 88021351 PERSIAN FORTUNES Serial Number: 87836273 PHARAOH'S GOLD Serial Number: 87960244 PHARAOH'S TREASURE Serial Number: 88220169 POWER OF ANUBIS Serial Number: 88107346 QUIKTICKET Serial Number: 88256550 RAGING BUFFALO DELUXE Serial Number: 87941701 REEL RUSH Serial Number: 88302469 REEL STAMPEDE Serial Number: 87929306 RESPONSIBLE GAMING INTELLIGENCE Serial Number: 87929366 RGI	Serial Number:	88282728	JACKPOT RUSH CASH VAULT
Serial Number: 88330133 LADY IN RED Serial Number: 87930197 LIBERTY SPIRIT Serial Number: 87597607 LIGHTNING DIAMONDS Serial Number: 87941391 ORB LOCK DRAGON Serial Number: 87941401 ORB LOCK TIGER Serial Number: 88021351 PERSIAN FORTUNES Serial Number: 87836273 PHARAOH'S GOLD Serial Number: 87960244 PHARAOH'S TREASURE Serial Number: 88220169 POWER OF ANUBIS Serial Number: 88107346 QUIKTICKET Serial Number: 88256550 RAGING BUFFALO DELUXE Serial Number: 87941701 REEL RUSH Serial Number: 88302469 REEL STAMPEDE Serial Number: 87929306 RESPONSIBLE GAMING INTELLIGENCE Serial Number: 87929366 RGI	Serial Number:	88282734	JACKPOT RUSH WESTERN GOLD
Serial Number: 87930197 LIBERTY SPIRIT Serial Number: 87597607 LIGHTNING DIAMONDS Serial Number: 87941391 ORB LOCK DRAGON Serial Number: 87941401 ORB LOCK TIGER Serial Number: 88021351 PERSIAN FORTUNES Serial Number: 87836273 PHARAOH'S GOLD Serial Number: 87960244 PHARAOH'S TREASURE Serial Number: 88220169 POWER OF ANUBIS Serial Number: 88107346 QUIKTICKET Serial Number: 88256550 RAGING BUFFALO DELUXE Serial Number: 87941701 REEL RUSH Serial Number: 88302469 REEL STAMPEDE Serial Number: 87929306 RESPONSIBLE GAMING INTELLIGENCE Serial Number: 87929366 RGI	Serial Number:	88035372	JADE EMPIRE
Serial Number: 87597607 LIGHTNING DIAMONDS Serial Number: 87941391 ORB LOCK DRAGON Serial Number: 87941401 ORB LOCK TIGER Serial Number: 88021351 PERSIAN FORTUNES Serial Number: 87836273 PHARAOH'S GOLD Serial Number: 87960244 PHARAOH'S TREASURE Serial Number: 88220169 POWER OF ANUBIS Serial Number: 88107346 QUIKTICKET Serial Number: 88256550 RAGING BUFFALO DELUXE Serial Number: 87941701 REEL RUSH Serial Number: 88302469 REEL STAMPEDE Serial Number: 87929306 RESPONSIBLE GAMING INTELLIGENCE Serial Number: 87929366 RGI	Serial Number:	88330133	LADY IN RED
Serial Number: 87941391 ORB LOCK DRAGON Serial Number: 87941401 ORB LOCK TIGER Serial Number: 88021351 PERSIAN FORTUNES Serial Number: 87836273 PHARAOH'S GOLD Serial Number: 87960244 PHARAOH'S TREASURE Serial Number: 88220169 POWER OF ANUBIS Serial Number: 88107346 QUIKTICKET Serial Number: 88256550 RAGING BUFFALO DELUXE Serial Number: 87941701 REEL RUSH Serial Number: 88302469 REEL STAMPEDE Serial Number: 87929306 RESPONSIBLE GAMING INTELLIGENCE Serial Number: 87929366 RGI	Serial Number:	87930197	LIBERTY SPIRIT
Serial Number: 87941401 ORB LOCK TIGER Serial Number: 88021351 PERSIAN FORTUNES Serial Number: 87836273 PHARAOH'S GOLD Serial Number: 87960244 PHARAOH'S TREASURE Serial Number: 88220169 POWER OF ANUBIS Serial Number: 88107346 QUIKTICKET Serial Number: 88256550 RAGING BUFFALO DELUXE Serial Number: 87941701 REEL RUSH Serial Number: 88302469 REEL STAMPEDE Serial Number: 87929306 RESPONSIBLE GAMING INTELLIGENCE Serial Number: 87929366 RGI	Serial Number:	87597607	LIGHTNING DIAMONDS
Serial Number: 88021351 PERSIAN FORTUNES Serial Number: 87836273 PHARAOH'S GOLD Serial Number: 87960244 PHARAOH'S TREASURE Serial Number: 88220169 POWER OF ANUBIS Serial Number: 88107346 QUIKTICKET Serial Number: 88256550 RAGING BUFFALO DELUXE Serial Number: 87941701 REEL RUSH Serial Number: 88302469 REEL STAMPEDE Serial Number: 87929306 RESPONSIBLE GAMING INTELLIGENCE Serial Number: 87929366 RGI	Serial Number:	87941391	ORB LOCK DRAGON
Serial Number: 87836273 PHARAOH'S GOLD Serial Number: 87960244 PHARAOH'S TREASURE Serial Number: 88220169 POWER OF ANUBIS Serial Number: 88107346 QUIKTICKET Serial Number: 88256550 RAGING BUFFALO DELUXE Serial Number: 87941701 REEL RUSH Serial Number: 88302469 REEL STAMPEDE Serial Number: 87929306 RESPONSIBLE GAMING INTELLIGENCE Serial Number: 87929366 RGI	Serial Number:	87941401	ORB LOCK TIGER
Serial Number: 87960244 PHARAOH'S TREASURE Serial Number: 88220169 POWER OF ANUBIS Serial Number: 88107346 QUIKTICKET Serial Number: 88256550 RAGING BUFFALO DELUXE Serial Number: 87941701 REEL RUSH Serial Number: 88302469 REEL STAMPEDE Serial Number: 87929306 RESPONSIBLE GAMING INTELLIGENCE Serial Number: 87929366 RGI	Serial Number:	88021351	PERSIAN FORTUNES
Serial Number: 88220169 POWER OF ANUBIS Serial Number: 88107346 QUIKTICKET Serial Number: 88256550 RAGING BUFFALO DELUXE Serial Number: 87941701 REEL RUSH Serial Number: 88302469 REEL STAMPEDE Serial Number: 87929306 RESPONSIBLE GAMING INTELLIGENCE Serial Number: 87929366 RGI	Serial Number:	87836273	PHARAOH'S GOLD
Serial Number: 88107346 QUIKTICKET Serial Number: 88256550 RAGING BUFFALO DELUXE Serial Number: 87941701 REEL RUSH Serial Number: 88302469 REEL STAMPEDE Serial Number: 87929306 RESPONSIBLE GAMING INTELLIGENCE Serial Number: 87929366 RGI	Serial Number:	87960244	PHARAOH'S TREASURE
Serial Number: 88256550 RAGING BUFFALO DELUXE Serial Number: 87941701 REEL RUSH Serial Number: 88302469 REEL STAMPEDE Serial Number: 87929306 RESPONSIBLE GAMING INTELLIGENCE Serial Number: 87929366 RGI	Serial Number:	88220169	POWER OF ANUBIS
Serial Number: 87941701 REEL RUSH Serial Number: 88302469 REEL STAMPEDE Serial Number: 87929306 RESPONSIBLE GAMING INTELLIGENCE Serial Number: 87929366 RGI	Serial Number:	88107346	QUIKTICKET
Serial Number:88302469REEL STAMPEDESerial Number:87929306RESPONSIBLE GAMING INTELLIGENCESerial Number:87929366RGI	Serial Number:	88256550	RAGING BUFFALO DELUXE
Serial Number:87929306RESPONSIBLE GAMING INTELLIGENCESerial Number:87929366RGI	Serial Number:	87941701	REEL RUSH
Serial Number: 87929366 RGI	Serial Number:	88302469	REEL STAMPEDE
	Serial Number:	87929306	RESPONSIBLE GAMING INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number: 88023545 SHANGHAI FORTUNES	Serial Number:	87929366	RGI
	Serial Number:	88023545	SHANGHAI FORTUNES

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88281344	SUPER BUFFALO
Serial Number:	87941696	SYMBOL CHAIN
Serial Number:	86295877	TATTOO
Serial Number:	87788779	THE THREE LITTLE PIGS
Serial Number:	88195775	THE VAULT
Serial Number:	88057863	TOURNEVENT NOW
Serial Number:	87201011	TOWER 370
Serial Number:	87797590	TREASURES OF SHANGHAI
Serial Number:	88077812	WHITE HOT JACKPOTS
Serial Number:	88168946	WILD ELECTRIC DIAMONDS
Serial Number:	87830017	WILD GEMS EXTRA SPIN
Serial Number:	88310497	WILD RAINBOW LUCK
Serial Number:	88098094	WIN WHAT YOU SEE
Serial Number:	88126588	WINGS OF TREASURE
Serial Number:	88126506	WOLF TRACKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156597333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415.836.2506

Email: TMDocket@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 555 Mission Street, Suite 2400

Address Line 2: Attn: Gina Durham, Esq.

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2933

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carissa Bouwer, Esq DLA Piper LLP (US	
SIGNATURE:	/Carissa Bouwer/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2019	

Total Attachments: 9

source=Everi - Trademark Security Agreement (March 2019)#page1.tif source=Everi - Trademark Security Agreement (March 2019)#page3.tif source=Everi - Trademark Security Agreement (March 2019)#page3.tif source=Everi - Trademark Security Agreement (March 2019)#page4.tif source=Everi - Trademark Security Agreement (March 2019)#page5.tif source=Everi - Trademark Security Agreement (March 2019)#page6.tif source=Everi - Trademark Security Agreement (March 2019)#page7.tif source=Everi - Trademark Security Agreement (March 2019)#page8.tif source=Everi - Trademark Security Agreement (March 2019)#page8.tif source=Everi - Trademark Security Agreement (March 2019)#page9.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (SHORT-FORM)

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of March 29, 2019 (this "<u>Agreement</u>") among EVERI PAYMENTS INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Borrower</u>"), the other Grantors identified herein and JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties.

Reference is made to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of May 9, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Borrower, the other Grantors identified therein and who from time to time become a party thereto and the Collateral Agent. The Secured Parties' agreements in respect of extensions of credit to the Borrower are set forth in the Credit Agreement, dated as of May 9, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, Everi Holdings Inc., Jefferies Finance LLC, as Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent, Swing Line Lender, and L/C Issuer, and each lender from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders" and individually, a "Lender"). The Guarantors are affiliates of the Borrower, will derive substantial benefits from the extension of credit to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the performance of obligations by the Hedge Banks and the Cash Management Banks under any Secured Hedge Agreements and Secured Cash Management Agreement, as applicable, and the undersigned Grantor are willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to extend such credit and the Hedge Banks and the Cash Management Banks to enter in to such Secured Hedge Agreements and Secured Cash Management Agreements, as applicable. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Section 1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in <u>Article I</u> of the Credit Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

Section 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, including the Guarantees, each Grantor, pursuant to and in accordance with the Security Agreement, did and hereby does pledge to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and did and hereby does grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all right, title and interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

(a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, trade dress, logos, designs, fictitious business names, other source or business identifiers protected under the laws of the United States or any state or political subdivision thereof, all registrations and recordings thereof, all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith in the USPTO, and all renewals thereof, as well as any unregistered trademarks and service marks used by a Grantor, including those listed on Schedule I hereto, (b) all goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby; *provided* that the grant of security interest shall not include any "intent-to-use" trademark applications prior to the filing and acceptance of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto, (c) all Proceeds and products of any of the foregoing, and (d) and all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the foregoing or unfair competition regarding the same.

1

Section 3. <u>Termination</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the security interest granted hereby (in each case, as to an individual Grantor) shall automatically terminate with respect to all of a Grantor's Obligations and any Lien arising therefrom shall be automatically released upon termination of the Security Agreement or release of such Grantor's obligations thereunder. The Collateral Agent shall, in connection with any termination or release herein or under the Security Agreement, execute and deliver, at the sole expense of the Grantors, to any Grantor as such Grantor may request, an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Trademark Collateral acquired under this Agreement. Additionally, upon such satisfactory performance or payment, the Collateral Agent shall reasonably cooperate, at the sole expense of the Grantors, with any efforts made by a Grantor to make of record or otherwise confirm such satisfaction including, but not limited to, the release and/or termination of this Agreement and any security interest in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.

Section 4. <u>Supplement to the Security Agreement</u>. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

Section 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. The terms of <u>Section 11.14</u> of the Credit Agreement with respect to governing law are incorporated herein by reference, *mutatis mutandis*, and the parties hereto agree to such terms.

[Signatures on following page]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

EVERI PAYMENTS INC. EVERI GAMES INC., each as a Grantor

94·.....*glth.h.*e.....f.....

Name: Randy L. Taylor Title: Chief Financial Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Paul Chisholm

Title:

Managing Director

Schedule I

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Trademarks:

WEST\285742876.1

Owner	Word Mark	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Reg. Date.
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	QUIKTICKET	87762972	5694711	March 12, 2019
EVERI GAMES INC.	FABLED FOUR	87102578	5661897	January 22, 2019
EVERI GAMES INC.	SHENG SHI GUI FEI	87960049	5649228	January 8, 2019
EVERI GAMES INC.	BAI SHOU FENG XIANG	87953028	5638038	December 25, 2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	QUAD BURST TIGER STRIKE	87416883	5635554	December 25, 2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	SECRETS OF THE JAGUAR	87394337	5633590	December 18, 2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	BLAZIN' ICE	87393027	5587147	October 16, 2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	CASHCLUB WALLET	87169271	5586789	October 16, 2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	LIGHTNING ZAP	87438175	5551767	August 28, 2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	HIGHVOLTAGE FIRESTORM	87196305	5525460	July 24, 2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	BLACK HAT STUDIOS	87337977	5482065	May 29, 2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	CHARMED FOREST	87750009	5508649	July 3, 2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	BALD EAGLE	87749634	5508648	July 3, 2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	BAO GONG	87395880	5504238	June 26, 2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	WITCHING WAYS	87424632	5493516	June 12, 2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	WHITE HOT DIAMONDS	87413776	5493450	June 12, 2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	PATRIOT JACKPOTS	87379112	5493285	June 12, 2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	TRIPLE JACKPOT GEMS	87362101	5487619	June 5, 2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	ATOMIC MELTDOWN	87229824	5487424	June 5, 2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	GOLDEN IDOL	87269795	5454479	April 24, 2018

1

Owner	Word Mark	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Reg. Date.
EVERI GAMES INC.	QUAD BURST	87348393	5444629	April 10, 2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	BLAZIN' MULTIPLIERS	87314527	5444457	April 10, 2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	JACKPOT LOCKDOWN	87105539	5438929	April 3, 2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	RAGING BUFFALO	86897680	5581212	October 9, 2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	THE WARLOCK	86520847	5551115	August 28,2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	SEASONS DIVINE	86568747	5503383	June 26, 2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	CELESTIAL MAIDENS	86424903	5475792	May 22, 2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	HOTWIRE	86198719	5448738	April 17, 2018

Active Applications for Trademarks

Trademark applications:

Owner	Word Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date
EVERI GAMES	7 GODS OF GOOD	88/256,524	01/10/2019
INC.	FORTUNE	00/230,324	01/10/2017
EVERI GAMES	ABSINTHE	88/000,319	06/14/2018
INC.	TIBSH (TILE	00/000,319	00/11/2010
EVERI	AML INTELLIGENCE	88/107,391	09/06/2018
PAYMENTS INC.		,	
EVERI	AMLI	88/107,389	09/06/2018
PAYMENTS INC.			
EVERI GAMES	BABY GRAND	88/077,073	08/14/2018
INC.			
EVERI GAMES	BEAST	88/194,316	11/14/2018
INC.			
EVERI GAMES	BEAST BUFFALO	88/194,321	11/14/2018
INC.			
EVERI GAMES	BEAST WOLF	88/194,336	11/14/2018
INC.	DIG DET STUDIO	07/02/1/2	0.5.14.5.10.04.0
EVERI GAMES	BIG BET STUDIO	87/925,152	05/17/2018
INC.	DIG DET CTUDIO	07/070 770	06/12/2019
EVERI GAMES	BIG BET STUDIO	87/960,668	06/13/2018
INC. EVERI GAMES	BLAZIN' TRIPLE WHEEL	88/302,464	02/14/2019
INC.	BLAZIN TRIFLE WHEEL	00/302,404	02/14/2019
EVERI GAMES	BUFFALO MAGIC	88/281,355	01/29/2019
INC.	BOITALO MAGIC	00/201,333	01/2//2017
EVERI GAMES	BUFFALO SURGE	88/196,842	11/16/2018
INC.	BOTTILO SOROL	00/170,012	11/10/2010
EVERI GAMES	BUNNY MONEY MAGIC	88/330122	03/07/2019
INC.			
EVERI GAMES	CASH IN STYLE	88/330130	03/07/2019
INC.			
EVERI GAMES	CASH MACHINE	87/828,143	03/09/2018
INC.			
EVERI	CC CENTRALCREDIT	87/949,678	06/05/2018
PAYMENTS INC.			
EVERI GAMES	CRUSH	88/063,201	08/02/2018
INC.			0.4.4.6
EVERI GAMES	CRUSH CONQUEST	88/263,556	01/16/2019
INC.	CDUCH DVALACTV	00/2/2 5/2	01/1/2010
EVERI GAMES	CRUSH DYNASTY	88/263,563	01/16/2019
INC.	DCV	00/000 577	09/22/2019
EVERI GAMES	DCX	88/089,577	08/23/2018
INC.			

Owner	Word Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date
EVERI GAMES INC.	DIAMOND HEARTS	88/253,999	01/08/2019
EVERI GAMES INC.	DIAMOND LOCK RUBY	88/284,792	01/31/2019
EVERI GAMES INC.	DIAMOND LOCK SAPPHIRE	88/284,805	01/31/2019
EVERI GAMES INC.	DIAMOND MONEY	88/062,608	08/02/2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	DOUBLE NUDGE	88/288,622	02/04/2019
EVERI GAMES INC.	ELECTRIC TRIPLE WHEEL	88/302,467	02/14/2019
EVERI GAMES INC.	FIRE JEWELS INFERNO	87/903,465	05/02/2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	FIRE PHOENIX RISING	88/015,716	06/26/2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	FLAME RUBY	87/836,268	03/15/2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	FLASH FIRE	86/814,211	11/09/2015
EVERI GAMES INC.	FLAWLESS GEMS	88/330103	03/07/2019
EVERI GAMES INC.	FORTUNE TIME	88/302,473	02/14/2019
EVERI GAMES INC.	FU STACKS CRIMSON	88/274,884	01/24/2019
EVERI GAMES INC.	FU STACKS JADE	88/274,872	01/24/2019
EVERI GAMES INC.	FU XUAN TIGER	87/941,690	05/30/2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	FUNKY MONKEY	88/077,064	08/14/2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	GIFT OF THE NILE	87/941,683	05/30/2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	GOLDEN PANCAKES	88/285,428	02/01/2019
EVERI GAMES INC.	GRAND WHEEL	88/281,364	01/29/2019
EVERI GAMES INC.	HAN XIN YE	87/796,939	02/14/2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	HEART OF EGYPT GOLD	87/903,464	05/02/2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	HIGH ROLLIN' DICE	86/759,528	09/17/2015
EVERI GAMES INC.	HIGH ROLLIN' VEGAS SLOTS	88/126,818	09/21/2018

4

EVERI GAMES HUNDRED OR GRAND 87/912,230 05/08/2018 INC.	Owner	Word Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date
INC. EVERI GAMES ICE SAPPHIRE 87/836,269 03/15/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES JACKPOT RUSH 88/046,331 07/20/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES JACKPOT RUSH 88/282,728 01/30/2019 INC. VAULT EVERI GAMES JACKPOT RUSH 88/282,734 01/30/2019 INC. WESTERN GOLD EVERI GAMES JACKPOT RUSH 88/282,734 01/30/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES JACKPOT RUSH 88/035,372 07/12/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES JADE EMPIRE 88/035,372 07/12/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES LIBERTY SPIRIT 87/930,197 05/21/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES LIBERTY SPIRIT 87/930,197 05/21/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES LIGHTNING DIAMONDS 87/597,607 09/06/2017 INC. EVERI GAMES ORB LOCK DRAGON 87/941,391 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES ORB LOCK TIGER 87/941,401 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PERSIAN FORTUNES 88/021,351 06/29/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PHARAOH'S GOLD 87/836,273 03/15/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PHARAOH'S TREASURE 87/960,244 06/13/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PHARAOH'S TREASURE 87/960,244 06/13/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES POWER OF ANUBIS 88/220,169 12/06/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES RAGING BUFFALO 88/256,550 01/10/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 05/21/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 05/21/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 05/21/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,366 05/21/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/281,344 01/29/2019	EVERI GAMES	HUNDRED OR GRAND	87/912,230	05/08/2018
INC. EVERI GAMES JACKPOT RUSH 88/046,331 07/20/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES JACKPOT RUSH CASH 88/282,728 01/30/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES JACKPOT RUSH CASH 88/282,734 01/30/2019 INC. WESTERN GOLD EVERI GAMES JACKPOT RUSH 88/282,734 01/30/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES JADE EMPIRE 88/035,372 07/12/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES LADY IN RED 88/330133 03/09/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES LIBERTY SPIRIT 87/930,197 05/21/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES LIGHTNING DIAMONDS 87/597,607 09/06/2017 INC. EVERI GAMES ORB LOCK DRAGON 87/941,391 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES ORB LOCK TIGER 87/941,401 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PERSIAN FORTUNES 88/021,351 06/29/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PHARAOH'S GOLD 87/836,273 03/15/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PHARAOH'S TREASURE 87/960,244 06/13/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES POWER OF ANUBIS 88/220,169 12/06/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES POWER OF ANUBIS 88/220,169 12/06/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES RAGING BUFFALO S8/256,550 01/10/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/023,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/281,344 01/29/2019	INC.		, · ·	
EVERI GAMES INC. JACKPOT RUSH CASH INC. 88/046,331 07/20/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. JACKPOT RUSH CASH VAULT 88/282,728 01/30/2019 EVERI GAMES INC. JACKPOT RUSH WESTERN GOLD 88/282,734 01/30/2019 EVERI GAMES INC. JADE EMPIRE 88/035,372 07/12/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. LADY IN RED 88/330133 03/09/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES INC. LIGHTNING DIAMONDS 87/597,607 09/06/2017 EVERI GAMES INC. LIGHTNING DIAMONDS 87/597,607 09/06/2017 EVERI GAMES INC. ORB LOCK DRAGON 87/941,391 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES INC. 88/021,351 06/29/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. PERSIAN FORTUNES 88/021,351 06/29/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PHARAOH'S GOLD 87/836,273 03/15/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES INC. 88/023,244 06/13/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. POWER OF ANUBIS 88/220,169 12/06/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES INC. 88/256,550 01/10/2019 EVERI GAMES INC.		ICE SAPPHIRE	87/836,269	03/15/2018
INC. EVERI GAMES JACKPOT RUSH CASH S8/282,728 01/30/2019 INC. VAULT EVERI GAMES JACKPOT RUSH S8/282,734 01/30/2019 INC. WESTERN GOLD EVERI GAMES JADE EMPIRE S8/035,372 07/12/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES LADY IN RED S8/30133 03/09/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES LIBERTY SPIRIT 87/930,197 05/21/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES LIGHTNING DIAMONDS 87/597,607 09/06/2017 INC. EVERI GAMES LOCK DRAGON 87/941,391 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES ORB LOCK DRAGON 87/941,401 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PERSIAN FORTUNES 88/021,351 06/29/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PHARAOH'S GOLD 87/836,273 03/15/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PHARAOH'S TREASURE 87/960,244 06/13/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PHARAOH'S TREASURE 87/960,244 06/13/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES POWER OF ANUBIS 88/220,169 12/06/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES RAGING BUFFALO 88/256,550 01/10/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 05/21/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/929,366 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/929,366 05/21/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/929,366 05/21/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/929,366 05/21/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/023,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SUPER BUFFALO 88/281,344 01/29/2019		LACKDOT DUGII	00/04/, 221	07/20/2019
EVERI GAMES JACKPOT RUSH CASH VAULT		JACKPOT RUSH	88/046,331	07/20/2018
INC.		JACKPOT RUSH CASH	88/282.728	01/30/2019
INC. WESTERN GOLD EVERI GAMES JADE EMPIRE 88/035,372 07/12/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES LADY IN RED 88/330133 03/09/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES LIBERTY SPIRIT 87/930,197 05/21/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES LIGHTNING DIAMONDS 87/597,607 09/06/2017 INC. EVERI GAMES ORB LOCK DRAGON 87/941,391 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES INC. EVERI GAMES ORB LOCK TIGER 87/941,401 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PERSIAN FORTUNES 88/021,351 06/29/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PHARAOH'S GOLD 87/836,273 03/15/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PHARAOH'S TREASURE 87/960,244 06/13/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PHARAOH'S TREASURE 87/960,244 06/13/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES POWER OF ANUBIS 88/220,169 12/06/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES RAGING BUFFALO 88/256,550 01/10/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/929,306 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. EVERI GAMES REIL GAMING 87/929,306 05/21/2018 EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SUPER BUFFALO 88/281,344 01/29/2019		l l		
EVERI GAMES INC.	EVERI GAMES	JACKPOT RUSH	88/282,734	01/30/2019
INC. EVERI GAMES LADY IN RED 88/330133 03/09/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES LIBERTY SPIRIT 87/930,197 05/21/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES LIGHTNING DIAMONDS 87/597,607 09/06/2017 INC. EVERI GAMES NC. EVERI GAMES ORB LOCK DRAGON 87/941,391 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES ORB LOCK TIGER 87/941,401 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PERSIAN FORTUNES 88/021,351 06/29/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PHARAOH'S GOLD 87/836,273 03/15/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PHARAOH'S TREASURE 87/960,244 06/13/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES POWER OF ANUBIS 88/220,169 12/06/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES RAGING BUFFALO 88/256,550 01/10/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES RESPONSIBLE GAMING 87/929,306 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. EVERI RGI 87/929,366 05/21/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/281,344 01/29/2019				
EVERI GAMES INC. LADY IN RED 88/330133 03/09/2019 EVERI GAMES INC. LIBERTY SPIRIT 87/930,197 05/21/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. LIGHTNING DIAMONDS 87/597,607 09/06/2017 EVERI GAMES INC. ORB LOCK DRAGON 87/941,391 05/30/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. ORB LOCK TIGER 87/941,401 05/30/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. PERSIAN FORTUNES 88/021,351 06/29/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES INC. PHARAOH'S TREASURE 87/960,244 06/13/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES INC. POWER OF ANUBIS 88/220,169 12/06/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES INC. QUIKTICKET 88/107,346 09/06/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. PEUXE 88/256,550 01/10/2019 INC. DELUXE 88/291,701 05/30/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 INC. DELUXE 88/203,5469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES INC. RESPONSIBLE GAMING INTELLIGENCE 87/929,366 05/21/2018		JADE EMPIRE	88/035,372	07/12/2018
INC. EVERI GAMES LIBERTY SPIRIT 87/930,197 05/21/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES LIGHTNING DIAMONDS 87/597,607 09/06/2017 INC. EVERI GAMES ORB LOCK DRAGON 87/941,391 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES ORB LOCK TIGER 87/941,401 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PERSIAN FORTUNES 88/021,351 06/29/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PHARAOH'S GOLD 87/836,273 03/15/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PHARAOH'S TREASURE 87/960,244 06/13/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PHARAOH'S TREASURE 87/960,244 06/13/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES POWER OF ANUBIS 88/220,169 12/06/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES RAGING BUFFALO 88/256,550 01/10/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 87/929,306 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. EVERI RGI 87/929,366 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. EVERI GAMES RGI 87/929,366 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/281,344 01/29/2019		LADVINDED	99/220122	02/00/2010
EVERI GAMES INC. LIBERTY SPIRIT 87/930,197 05/21/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. LIGHTNING DIAMONDS 87/597,607 09/06/2017 EVERI GAMES INC. ORB LOCK DRAGON 87/941,391 05/30/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. ORB LOCK TIGER 87/941,401 05/30/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. PERSIAN FORTUNES 88/021,351 06/29/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES INC. PHARAOH'S GOLD 87/836,273 03/15/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES INC. PHARAOH'S TREASURE 87/960,244 06/13/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES INC. QUIKTICKET 88/107,346 09/06/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. QUIKTICKET 88/107,346 09/06/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES INC. RESPONSIBLE GAMING 87/929,306 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. RGI 87/929,366 05/21/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. RGI 87/929,366 05/21/2018 <t< td=""><td></td><td>LADI IN RED</td><td>00/330133</td><td>03/09/2019</td></t<>		LADI IN RED	00/330133	03/09/2019
INC. EVERI GAMES LIGHTNING DIAMONDS 87/597,607 09/06/2017 INC.		LIBERTY SPIRIT	87/930,197	05/21/2018
INC. EVERI GAMES ORB LOCK DRAGON 87/941,391 05/30/2018 INC.	INC.			
EVERI GAMES INC. ORB LOCK DRAGON 87/941,391 05/30/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. ORB LOCK TIGER 87/941,401 05/30/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. PERSIAN FORTUNES 88/021,351 06/29/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. PHARAOH'S GOLD 87/836,273 03/15/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. PHARAOH'S TREASURE 87/960,244 06/13/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. POWER OF ANUBIS 88/220,169 12/06/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. QUIKTICKET 88/107,346 09/06/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. RAGING BUFFALO 88/256,550 01/10/2019 EVERI GAMES INC. REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 EVERI GAMES INC. INTELLIGENCE 87/929,306 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. RGI 87/929,366 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. RGI 87/929,366 05/21/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 EVERI GAMES SUPER BUFFALO 88/281,344	EVERI GAMES	LIGHTNING DIAMONDS	87/597,607	09/06/2017
INC. EVERI GAMES ORB LOCK TIGER 87/941,401 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PERSIAN FORTUNES 88/021,351 06/29/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PHARAOH'S GOLD 87/836,273 03/15/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PHARAOH'S TREASURE 87/960,244 06/13/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES POWER OF ANUBIS 88/220,169 12/06/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES QUIKTICKET 88/107,346 09/06/2018 PAYMENTS INC. EVERI GAMES RAGING BUFFALO 88/256,550 01/10/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES RESPONSIBLE GAMING 87/929,306 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. EVERI RESPONSIBLE GAMING 87/929,366 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. EVERI GAMES RGI 87/929,366 05/21/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/281,344 01/29/2019				
EVERI GAMES INC. ORB LOCK TIGER 87/941,401 05/30/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. PERSIAN FORTUNES 88/021,351 06/29/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. PHARAOH'S GOLD 87/836,273 03/15/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. PHARAOH'S TREASURE 87/960,244 06/13/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. POWER OF ANUBIS 88/220,169 12/06/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. QUIKTICKET 88/107,346 09/06/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. RAGING BUFFALO DELUXE 88/256,550 01/10/2019 EVERI GAMES INC. REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. RESPONSIBLE GAMING PAYMENTS INC. 88/302,469 02/14/2019 EVERI PAYMENTS INC. RGI 87/929,306 05/21/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. SUPER BUFFALO 88/281,344 01/29/2019		ORB LOCK DRAGON	87/941,391	05/30/2018
INC. EVERI GAMES PERSIAN FORTUNES 88/021,351 06/29/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PHARAOH'S GOLD 87/836,273 03/15/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PHARAOH'S TREASURE 87/960,244 06/13/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES POWER OF ANUBIS 88/220,169 12/06/2018 INC. EVERI QUIKTICKET 88/107,346 09/06/2018 PAYMENTS INC. EVERI GAMES RAGING BUFFALO 88/256,550 01/10/2019 INC. DELUXE EVERI GAMES REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES RESPONSIBLE GAMING 87/929,306 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. EVERI RGI 87/929,366 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/23,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SUPER BUFFALO 88/281,344 01/29/2019		ODD LOCK TICED	97/041 401	05/20/2019
EVERI GAMES INC. PERSIAN FORTUNES 88/021,351 06/29/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. PHARAOH'S GOLD 87/836,273 03/15/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. PHARAOH'S TREASURE 87/960,244 06/13/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. POWER OF ANUBIS 88/220,169 12/06/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. QUIKTICKET 88/107,346 09/06/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. RAGING BUFFALO 88/256,550 01/10/2019 INC. DELUXE 87/941,701 05/30/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. RESPONSIBLE GAMING 87/929,306 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. INTELLIGENCE 87/929,366 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. RGI 87/929,366 05/21/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. SUPER BUFFALO 88/281,344 01/29/2019		ORB LOCK TIGER	87/941,401	05/30/2018
INC. EVERI GAMES PHARAOH'S GOLD 87/836,273 03/15/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES PHARAOH'S TREASURE 87/960,244 06/13/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES POWER OF ANUBIS 88/220,169 12/06/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES QUIKTICKET 88/107,346 09/06/2018 PAYMENTS INC. EVERI GAMES RAGING BUFFALO 88/256,550 01/10/2019 INC. DELUXE EVERI GAMES REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI GAMES RESPONSIBLE GAMING 87/929,306 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. EVERI RGI 87/929,366 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/281,344 01/29/2019		PERSIAN FORTUNES	88/021,351	06/29/2018
INC. EVERI GAMES PHARAOH'S TREASURE 87/960,244 06/13/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES POWER OF ANUBIS 88/220,169 12/06/2018 INC. EVERI QUIKTICKET 88/107,346 09/06/2018 PAYMENTS INC. EVERI GAMES RAGING BUFFALO B8/256,550 01/10/2019 INC. DELUXE EVERI GAMES REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI RESPONSIBLE GAMING 87/929,306 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. EVERI RGI 87/929,366 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SUPER BUFFALO 88/281,344 01/29/2019			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
EVERI GAMES INC. PHARAOH'S TREASURE INC. 87/960,244 06/13/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. POWER OF ANUBIS 88/220,169 12/06/2018 EVERI INC. QUIKTICKET 88/107,346 09/06/2018 PAYMENTS INC. PAYMENTS INC. 88/256,550 01/10/2019 INC. DELUXE 87/941,701 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES INC. REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI PAYMENTS INC. INTELLIGENCE 87/929,306 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. RGI 87/929,366 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. SUPER BUFFALO 88/281,344 01/29/2019		PHARAOH'S GOLD	87/836,273	03/15/2018
INC. EVERI GAMES POWER OF ANUBIS 88/220,169 12/06/2018 INC. EVERI QUIKTICKET 88/107,346 09/06/2018 PAYMENTS INC. EVERI GAMES RAGING BUFFALO DELUXE EVERI GAMES REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI RESPONSIBLE GAMING 87/929,306 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. EVERI RGI 87/929,366 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SUPER BUFFALO 88/281,344 01/29/2019				
EVERI GAMES INC. POWER OF ANUBIS 88/220,169 12/06/2018 EVERI FAYMENTS INC. QUIKTICKET 88/107,346 09/06/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. RAGING BUFFALO B8/256,550 01/10/2019 INC. DELUXE 87/941,701 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES INC. REEL STAMPEDE B8/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI RESPONSIBLE GAMING B7/929,306 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. INTELLIGENCE B7/929,366 05/21/2018 EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES INC. 88/023,545 07/02/2018 EVERI GAMES SUPER BUFFALO 88/281,344 01/29/2019		PHARAOH'S TREASURE	87/960,244	06/13/2018
INC. EVERI QUIKTICKET 88/107,346 09/06/2018		DOWED OF ANTIRIS	88/220 160	12/06/2018
EVERI PAYMENTS INC. QUIKTICKET 88/107,346 09/06/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. RAGING BUFFALO B8/256,550 01/10/2019 INC. DELUXE 05/30/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI RESPONSIBLE GAMING INTELLIGENCE 87/929,306 05/21/2018 EVERI PAYMENTS INC. RGI 87/929,366 05/21/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 EVERI GAMES SUPER BUFFALO 88/281,344 01/29/2019		FOWER OF ANOBIS	00/220,109	12/00/2016
EVERI GAMES INC. RAGING BUFFALO DELUXE 88/256,550 01/10/2019 EVERI GAMES INC. REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 EVERI PAYMENTS INC. RESPONSIBLE GAMING INTELLIGENCE 87/929,306 05/21/2018 EVERI PAYMENTS INC. RGI 87/929,366 05/21/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. SUPER BUFFALO 88/281,344 01/29/2019		QUIKTICKET	88/107,346	09/06/2018
INC. DELUXE 87/941,701 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI RESPONSIBLE GAMING 87/929,306 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. INTELLIGENCE 87/929,366 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SUPER BUFFALO 88/281,344 01/29/2019	PAYMENTS INC.	2		
EVERI GAMES INC. REEL RUSH 87/941,701 05/30/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. RESPONSIBLE GAMING PAYMENTS INC. 87/929,306 05/21/2018 EVERI PAYMENTS INC. RGI 87/929,366 05/21/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SUPER BUFFALO 88/281,344 01/29/2019		I I	88/256,550	01/10/2019
INC. EVERI GAMES REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 INC. EVERI RESPONSIBLE GAMING 87/929,306 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. INTELLIGENCE EVERI RGI 87/929,366 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SUPER BUFFALO 88/281,344 01/29/2019			07/041 701	05/20/2019
EVERI GAMES INC. REEL STAMPEDE 88/302,469 02/14/2019 EVERI EVERI PAYMENTS INC. RESPONSIBLE GAMING INTELLIGENCE 87/929,306 05/21/2018 EVERI EVERI PAYMENTS INC. RGI 87/929,366 05/21/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SUPER BUFFALO 88/281,344 01/29/2019		KEEL KUSH	8 //941, /01	05/30/2018
INC. RESPONSIBLE GAMING 87/929,306 05/21/2018 PAYMENTS INC. INTELLIGENCE 87/929,366 05/21/2018 EVERI PAYMENTS INC. RGI 87/929,366 05/21/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SUPER BUFFALO 88/281,344 01/29/2019		REEL STAMPEDE	88/302 469	02/14/2019
EVERI PAYMENTS INC. RESPONSIBLE GAMING INTELLIGENCE 87/929,306 05/21/2018 EVERI PAYMENTS INC. RGI 87/929,366 05/21/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. SHANGHAI FORTUNES INC. 88/023,545 07/02/2018 EVERI GAMES SUPER BUFFALO 88/281,344 01/29/2019			00/002,107	
EVERI PAYMENTS INC. RGI 87/929,366 05/21/2018 EVERI GAMES INC. SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 EVERI GAMES SUPER BUFFALO 88/281,344 01/29/2019		RESPONSIBLE GAMING	87/929,306	05/21/2018
PAYMENTS INC. EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SUPER BUFFALO 88/281,344 01/29/2019				
EVERI GAMES SHANGHAI FORTUNES 88/023,545 07/02/2018 INC. EVERI GAMES SUPER BUFFALO 88/281,344 01/29/2019		RGI	87/929,366	05/21/2018
INC. 88/281,344 01/29/2019		CHANCHAI COPTING	99/022 545	07/02/2010
EVERI GAMES SUPER BUFFALO 88/281,344 01/29/2019		SHANGHAI FORTUNES	88/023,545	07/02/2018
		SUPER BUFFALO	88/281.344	01/29/2019
			00/201,011	

Owner	Word Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date
EVERI GAMES INC.	SYMBOL CHAIN	87/941,696	05/30/2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	TATTOO	86/295,877	05/30/2014
EVERI GAMES INC.	THE THREE LITTLE PIGS	87/788,779	02/07/2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	THE VAULT	88/195,775	11/15/2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	TOURNEVENT NOW	88/057,863	07/30/2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	TOWER 370	87/201,011	10/12/2016
EVERI GAMES INC.	TREASURES OF SHANGHAI	87/797,590	02/14/2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	WHITE HOT JACKPOTS	88/077,812	08/14/2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	WILD ELECTRIC DIAMONDS	88/168,946	10/25/2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	WILD GEMS EXTRA SPIN	87/830,017	03/12/2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	WILD RAINBOW LUCK	88/310,497	02/21/2019
EVERI GAMES INC.	WIN WHAT YOU SEE	88/098,094	08/29/2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	WINGS OF TREASURE	88/126,588	09/21/2018
EVERI GAMES INC.	WOLF TRACKS	88/126,506	09/21/2018

6

RECORDED: 04/02/2019